


                          

  Tomsk     Russia                                         21.01 – 25.01. 2011

The Judges

№ Surname, name country Post
1 Gaunard Michel France Judge CMAS
2 Degtyarev Victor Russia Chief of judges
3 Shumkov Grigoriy Russia Head Judge
4 Karazaev Yriy Russia Head Judge Sport diving
5 Grechikhina Natalia Russia Competition Director
6 Gorelova Olga Russia Chief secretary
7 Guschin Roman Russia Office Secretary
8 Suchkov Igor Russia Cheaf judge technical
9 Viazigin Aleksei Russia Starter

10 Lebedkin Nikolay Russia Cheaf office
11 Sartakova Oxana Russia Chief Time-keeper
12 Pononareva Marina Russia   Time-keeper  line 1
13 Zorkalcev Sergei Russia   Time-keeper  line 2
14 Goloborodko Aleksandr Russia   Time-keeper  line 3
15 Melnikova Ravily Russia   Time-keeper  line 4
16 Viazigina Svetlana Russia   Time-keeper  line 5
17 Pozdeeva Ulya Russia   Time-keeper  line 6
18 Gorbunov Andrey Russia Style judge
19 Olovynishnikova Alena Russia Style judge
20 Ilin Oleg Russia 15 m line judge
21 Pechtelev Maksim Russia 15 m line judge
22 Oktybrskay Elena Russia Turns judge
23 Shlecht Maksim Russia Turns judge
24 Gudz Oleg Russia Finish judge
25 Kylebykin Egor Russia Finish judge
26 Suchkova Nataliy Russia Finish judge
27 Kravchenko Nadezda Russia Finish judge
28 Frolova Ulya Russia Pre-start judge
29 Snegereva Nadezda Russia Pre-start judge
30 Shkolnikova-Yaroshevskaya Yana Russia Under water judge

International Finswimming and Sport diving
competition “Snow Fins”

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



Lane Surname name Year Nation time
1 Penkova Arina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.19,21
2 Zaytseva Elena 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.19,79
3 Smirnova Alina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.20,00
4 Sikorskaya Galina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.20,08
5 Kalashnik Valeriya 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.20,16
6 Dmitrieva Polina 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.21,15

1 Matsas Alexey 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.16,65
2 Drozdov Mihail 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,06
3 Dotsenko Svyatoslav 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.17,19
4 Kalinichev Oleg 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,93
5 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.19,06

1 Ber  Anna 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.16,78
2 Kravchuk Vasilisa 1987 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,26
3 Andrienko Liza 1991 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.18,46
4 Kanapina Almira 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.18,58
5 Ertman Galina 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.19,27
6 Tassamal Petchsangroj 1985 TDA, Thailand 00.20,27
7 Nutchar Theprungsirikul 1989 TDA, Thailand 00.21,60

Event : 50 m AP Women

Event : 50 m AP Boys

Results List

Event : 50 m AP Girls

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Kabanov Pavel 1985 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.14,64
2 Kazancev Aleksey 1989 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.15,14
3 Sokolov Vladimir. 1985 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.15,64
4 Рrus Sergey 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.15,72
5 Kriulko Nikolay 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.15,80
6 Zhuravlev Vladimir 1993 ALTAY Biisk, Russia Biisk, Russia 00.16,00
7 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.16,17
8 Sydorenko Dmytro 1988 SC “Aqua-Leader” Kiev, Ukraine 00.16,22
9 Pilyaev Nikita 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.16,32
10 Kokorev Dmitry 1989 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.16,33
11 Bredihin Nikolay 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.16,38
12 Rotov Konstantin 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.16,92
13 Malcev  Dmitriy 1990 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.17,20
14 Derevyakov Dunil 1992 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF00.17,21
15 Antoine Aouidad 1982 Algeria 00.17,42
16 Dozenko Dmitriy 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia Russia 00.17,76
17 Batalov Evgeniy 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,84
18 Poonsak Jittanonta 1983 TDA, Thailand 00.24,28

1 Vodneva Irina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.49,74
2 Melnikova liza 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.50,27
3 Skurlatova Alexandra 1997 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.51,08
4 Maystrenko Daria 1996 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.53,07
5 Kozlova Galina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.53,45
6 Beloysova Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.53,48
7 Turanskaya Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.53,85
8 Ryzhich Ekaterina 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.54,05

9 Suhorukova Ekaterina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.54,18
10 Dmitrieva Polina 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.54,83
11 Bakhova Darya 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.54,89
12 Muzenik Tamara 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.55,65

13 Kotenko Nataliya 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.55,85
14 Shevtsova Valeria 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.56,14
15 Sabyanina Anastasiya 1997 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.57,70
16 Lysikova Anastasiy 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.58,48

17 Kravchenko Alexandra 1995 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.59,49
18 Maltseva Nadezhda 1996 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.59,76
19 Vashchilova Elizaveta 2000 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.00,08
20 Loboda Diana 1999 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.02,90

Smetennikova Anastasia 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, RussiDSQ

Event : 50 m AP Men

Event : 100 m BF Girls

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Bobrov  Evgeniy 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.44,11
2 Konstantinov Ivan 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.45,96
3 Marchenko Leonid 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.46,33
4 Minaev Semen. 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.46,45
5 Udovin Fedor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.46,49
6 Titov Ilia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.46,65
7 Hayrulin Andrey 1995 DOSSAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.46,92
8 Prannichuk Alexey 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.47,35
9 Makarov Vladimir 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.47,40
9 Rumyaintsev Yriy 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.47,40
11 Mihnevich Anatoliy 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.47,45
12 Ogarkov Alexandr 1994 "FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.47,90
13 Mchedlidze  Vladislav 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.48,07
14 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.48,08
15 Zhdanov Andrey 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.48,17
16 Moltusov Alexander 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.48,25
17  Zharov Sergey 1995 Perm Russia 00.48,48
18 Slabovich Kirill 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.48,84
19 Okatiev Evgeniy 1994 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.50,07
20 Ilchenko Egor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.50,12
21 Yshakov Evgeniy 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.50,21
22 Startsev Kirill 1995 DOSSAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.50,90
23 Xarin  Anton 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.51,24
24 Medvedskiy Andrey 1996 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.51,30
25 Teterin Vitaly 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.52,02
26 Litviakov Yuriy 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.52,93

27 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.53,05

1 Kabanova Medeya 1988 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.48,71

2 Nikitina Anastasia 1992 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.49,70
3 Tregub Ekanerina 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.50,33
4 Tigasheva Anastasia 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.52,71
5 Zaytseva Natalia 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.53,07
6 Tassamal Petchsangroj 1985 TDA (Thailand) 00.53,74
7 Smagina Marina 1990 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.54,10
8 Kalita Marina 1990 SPARTAK -  Novosibirsk 00.54,18

9 Polyakova Darya 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.54,71
10 Ivanushkina Ekaterina 1993 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.55,70
11 Theprungsirikul Nutchar 1989  TDA (Thailand) 00.56,36

Event : 100 m BF Boys

Event : 100 m BF Women

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Ivanets Aleksandr 1987 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.42,49
2 Batigin Roman 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.43,84
3 Roghnov German. 1992 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.44,69
4 Likhacher Dmitriy 1989 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.44,77
5 Mayboroda Maxim 1993 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.44,86
6 Gorlatiyh  Denis 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.44,89
7 Rozhkov Ivan 1986 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.45,01
8 Pilyaev Nikita 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.45,07
9 Zagumennyy Vladimir 1992 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.45,55
10 Semenov Viktor 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.45,84
10 Avdeev Andrei 1991 TPU  Seversk Russia 00.45,84
12 Klopov Ilya 1991 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF00.45,87
13 Sumeyko Kirill 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.46,01
14 Mironov Artem 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.46,29
15 Suchko Dmitri 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.46,35
16 Genze Erik 1992 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.46,46
17 Markov Mark 1991 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.46,49
18 Bokarev Boris 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.47,10
19 Errich Ivan 1988 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.47,52
20 Gamulinskiy Vladialav 1993 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.47,67
21 Galanov Nikita 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.47,74
22 Kalita Artem 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.48,29

23 Egorov Vitaliy 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.48,38

24 Zakharov Stanislav 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.48,54
25 Shestakov Anton 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.48,94
26 Batalov Evgeniy 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.49,11
27 Sorokin Alesandr 1987 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.49,46

28 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.49,54
29 Ponomarev Aleksey KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.50,00
30 Zamaldinov Ivan 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.50,47
31 Barkalov Eduard 1991 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.51,48
32 Kekulidi Dmitriy 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.52,09
33 Volkov Evgeniy 1993 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.52,30

Popov Dmitry 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia DSQ

Event : 100 m BF Men

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Vodneva Irina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.43,21
2 Veselova Yulia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.44,21
3 Akulova Yulia 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.44,70
4 Kalashnik Valeriya 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.45,08
5 Timofeeva Margarita 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.45,26
6 Zaytseva Elena 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.45,45
7 Davidova Viktoria 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.45,49
8 Smirnova Alina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.45,98
9 Chihireva Anastasiya 1996 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF00.48,93
10 Muzenik Tamara 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.50,93

Borodina Maria 1994 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ

1 Matsas Alexey 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.38,34
2 Drozdov Mihail 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.39,22
3 Dotsenko Svyatoslav 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.39,50
4 Sobolev Alexander 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.40,48
5 Shukan Maksim 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.40,70
6 Kostenko Dmitriy 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.40,96
7 Mchedlidze  Vladislav 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.41,94
8 Okatiev Evgeniy 1994 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.42,24
9 Kucheryaviy Maksim 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.42,93
10 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.44,95
11 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.48,52

12 Litviakov Yuriy 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.49,76

1 Kravchuk Vasilisa 1987 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.39,96

2 Ber  Anna 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.40,62
3 Radchenko Maria 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.42,68
4 Kanapina Almira 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.42,74
5 Osmolskaya Ilena 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.43,99

6 Yarovickay Vera 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.44,08
7 Andrienko Liza 1991 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.45,11

8 Ertman Galina 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.45,80
9 Krasnenkova  Anastasia 1991 Moskva, Russia 00.46,04

Event : 100 m SF Girls

Event : 100 m SF Boys

Event : 100 m SF Women

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Kabanov Pavel 1985 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.35,15
2 Sokolov Vladimir. 1985 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.35,92
3 Kazancev Aleksey 1989 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.36,55
4 Sydorenko Dmytro 1988 SC “Aqua-Leader” Kiev, Ukraine 00.36,82
5 Рrus Sergey 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.36,91
6 Kokorev Dmitry 1989 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.37,14
7 Kriulko Nikolay 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.37,17
8 Bredihin Nikolay 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.38,45
9 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.38,61
10 Malcev  Dmitriy 1990 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.39,22
11 Dozenro Dmitriy 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.39,80
12 Rotov Konstantin 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.40,90
13 Breus Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.41,15
14 Popov Dmitry 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.42,29
15 Astakhov Evgeny 1993 Moskva, Russia 00.43,20
16 Brilhault Hugues 1980 France 00.44,28

1 Melnikova liza 1994 Krasnoyrsk  FPS 00.22,40
2 Vodneva Irina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.22,49
3 Skurlatova Alexandra 1997 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.23,19
4 Maystrenko Daria 1996 SFU Dianema Russia 00.23,67
5 Turanskaya Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.23,87
6 Sikorskaya Galina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.24,11
7 Beloysova Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.24,29
8 Kozlova Galina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.24,42
9 Dmitrieva Polina 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.24,50
9 Suhorukova Ekaterina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.24,70
11 Bakhova Darya 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.24,76

12 Muzenik Tamara 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.24,86
13 Ryzhich Ekaterina 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.24,89
14 Shevtsova Valeria 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.25,02
15 Kotenko Nataliya 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.25,53

16 Kravchenko Alexandra 1995 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.25,93
17 Sabyanina Anastasiya 1997 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.26,01
17 Lysikova Anastasiy 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.26,01
19 Smetennikova Anastasia 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.26,23

20 Vashchilova Elizaveta 2000 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.26,80
21 Maltseva Nadezhda 1996 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.26,99
22 Loboda Diana 1999 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.27,81

Event : 50 m BF Girls

Event : 100 m SF Men

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Bobrov  Evgeniy 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.19,98
2 Konstantinov Ivan 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.20,51
3 Kostenko Dmitriy 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.20,62
4 Prannichuk Alexey 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.20,74
5 Dotsenko Svyatoslav 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.20,77
6 Marchenko Leonid 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.20,82
7 Udovin Fedor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.20,96
8 Rumyaintsev Yriy 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.21,02
9 Minaev Semen. 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.21,04
10 Mihnevich Anatoliy 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.21,06
11 Hayrulin Andrey 1995 DOSSAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.21,23
12 Andrey Zhdanov 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.21,26
13 Teterin Vitaly 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.21,40
14 Mchedlidze  Vladislav 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.21,57
15 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.21,65
16 Slabovich Kirill 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.21,73
17 Makarov Vladimir 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.21,74
18 Ogarkov Alexandr 1994  FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.22,09
19 Ilchenko Egor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.22,21
20 Okatiev Evgeniy 1994 FU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russia00.22,24
21 Shukan Maksim 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.22,32
22 Startsev Kirill 1995 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.22,39
23 Kalinichev Oleg 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.22,49
24 Yshakov Evgeniy 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.22,70

25 Medvedskiy Andrey 1996 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.22,88
26 Matsas Alexey 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.23,08
27 Titov Ilia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.23,09
28 Sergey Zharov 1995 Perm Russia 00.23,73

29 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.23,98
30 Litviakov Yuriy 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.23,99
31 Xarin  Anton 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.24,67

Moltusov Alexander 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia DSQ

Event : 50 m BF Boys

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Kravchuk Vasilisa 1987 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.21,71
2 Kabanova  Medeya 1988 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.22,26
3 Nikitina Anastasia 1992 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.22,81
4 Tregub Ekanerina 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.23,32
5 Ertman Galina 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.23,32
6 Zaytseva Natalia 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.23,82
7 Tigasheva Anastasia 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.23,82
8 Yarovickay Vera 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.23,89
9 Tassamal Petchsangroj 1985 TDA (Thailand) 00.24,08
10 Kalita Marina 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.24,34
11 Nutchar Theprungsirikul 1989 TDA (Thailand) 00.25,06
12 Ivanushkina Ekaterina 1993 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.25,07
13 Polyakova Darya 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.25,14
14 Smagina Marina 1990 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.25,92

Event : 50 m BF Women

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Sokolov Vladimir. 1985  “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.19,25
2 Zhuravlev Vladimir 1993 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.19,65
3 Likhacher Dmitriy 1989 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.19,72
4 Galavtine Antoine 1985 France 00.19,78
5 Ivanets Aleksandr 1987 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.19,81
6 Mayboroda Maxim 1993 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.20,18
7 Gorlatiyh  Denis 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.20,20
8 Batigin Roman 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.20,26
9 Gamulinskiy Vladialav 1993 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.20,45
10 Semenov Viktor 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.20,62
11 Sumeyko Kirill 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.20,71
11 Rozhkov Ivan 1986 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.20,71
13 Suchko Dmitri 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.20,84
14 Errich Ivan 1988 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.20,92
15 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.20,95
16 Zakharov Stanislav 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.20,97
17 Mironov Artem 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.20,98
18 Markov Mark 1991 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.20,99
19 Pilyaev Nikita 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.21,02
20 Zagumennyy Vladimir 1992 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.21,05
21 Barkalov Eduard 1991 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.21,11
21 Genze Erik 1992 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.21,11
23 Klopov Ilya 1991 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF00.21,20
24 Dozenro Dmitriy 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.21,30
25 Galanov Nikita 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.21,34
26 Bokarev Boris 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.21,42
27 Kalita Artem 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru00.21,59
28 Astakhov Evgeny 1993 Moskva, Russia 00.21,76
29 Batalov Evgeniy 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.22,05

30 Ponomarev Aleksey KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.22,24
31 Egorov Vitaliy 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.22,41

32 Avdeev Andrei 1991 TPU _Seversk 00.22,60
33 Volkov Evgeniy 1993 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.22,86
34 Teplyashin Timofiy 1993 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.24,77

Dashevskiy Roman 1990 USC Tomsk , Russia DSQ
Kekulidi Dmitriy 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia DSQ
Shestakov Anton 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia DSQ
Poonsak Jittanonta 1993 TDA (Thailand) DSQ
Popov Dmitry 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia DSQ
Zamaldinov Ivan 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ

Event : 50 m BF Men

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Penkova Arina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.37,78
2 Kalashnik Valeriya 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.38,60
3 Zaytseva Elena 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.39,99
4 Veselova Yulia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.40,60
5 Davidova Viktoria 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.42,05
6 Timofeeva Margarita 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.43,85
7 Smirnova Alina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.46,24
8 Akulova Yulia 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.46,76
9 Chihireva Anastasiya 1996 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF01.48,62

Borodina Maria 1994 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ

1 Drozdov Mihail 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.30,70
2 Sobolev Alexander 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.30,87
3 Kucheryaviy Maksim 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.33,08
4 Dotsenko Svyatoslav 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.33,33
5 Kostenko Dmitriy 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.34,34
6 Rumyaintsev Yriy 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.35,44
7 Mchedlidze  Vladislav 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.37,00
8 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.52,52

Matsas Alexey 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia DSQ
Marchenko Leonid 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA DSQ
Okatiev Evgeniy 1994 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, RussiDSQ

Kravchuk Vasilisa 1987 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.29,14
Ber  Anna 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.36,06
Osmolskaya Ilena 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.37,34
Yarovickay Vera 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.38,58
Radchenko Maria 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.39,01
Krasnenkova  Anastasia 1991 Moskva, Russia 01.40,13
Ertman Galina 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ

Event : 200 m SF Women

Event : 200 m SF Girls

Event : 200 m SF Boys

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Kokorev Dmitry 1989 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.21,90
2 Рrus Sergey 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.24,92
3 Kriulko Nikolay 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.24,97
4 Sokolov Vladimir. 1985 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.25,09
5 Malcev  Dmitriy 1990 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.26,59
6 Semenov Viktor 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.29,98
7 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.30,93
8 Bredihin Nikolay 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.32,40
9 Derevyakov Dunil 1992 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF01.34,37
10 Egorov Vitaliy 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russ01.34,76
11 Astakhov Evgeny 1993 Moskva, Russia 01.37,37

1 Veselova Yulia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.19,46
2 Skurlatova Alexandra 1997 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.19,59
3 Penkova Arina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.19,92
4 Zaytseva Elena 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.20,07
5 Sikorskaya Galina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.20,12
6 Kalashnik Valeriya 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.20,16
7 Timofeeva Margarita 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.20,60
8 Davidova Viktoria 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.21,02
9 Loboda Diana 1999 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.24,11

1 Matsas Alexey 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.17,05
2 Drozdov Mihail 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,44

3 Shukan Maksim 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.17,49
4 Marchenko Leonid 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.17,78
5 Dotsenko Svyatoslav 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.18,00
6 Hayrulin Andrey 1995 DOSSAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.18,18

7 Kostenko Dmitriy 1996 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.18,54
8 Sobolev Alexander 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.18,78
9 Kalinichev Oleg 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.19,18
10 Startsev Kirill 1995 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.19,69

11 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.19,97
12 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.21,93
13 Litviakov Yuriy 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.22,63

Event : 50 m SF Girls

Event : 50 m SF Boys

Event : 200 m SF Men

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Ber  Anna 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.17,84
2 Tregub Ekanerina 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.19,18
3 Radchenko Maria 1989 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.19,26
4 Andrienko Liza 1991 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.19,74
5 Kanapina Almira 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.19,88
6 Yarovickay Vera 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.19,95
7 Osmolskaya Ilena 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.20,13
8 Zaytseva Natalia 1993 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.20,66
9 Tigasheva Anastasia 1990 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.20,72
10 Nutchar Theprungsirikul 1989  TDA (Thailand) 00.22,07
11 Tassamal Petchsangroj 1985  TDA (Thailand) 00.22,27

Krasnenkova  Anastasia 1991 Moskva, Russia DSQ

1 Kabanov Pavel 1985 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.15,37
2 Kazancev Aleksey 1989 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.16,06
3 Sokolov Vladimir. 1985 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 00.16,51
4 Kriulko Nikolay 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia 00.16,81
5 Sydorenko Dmytro 1988 SC “Aqua-Leader” Kiev, Ukraine 00.16,82
6 Kokorev Dmitry 1989 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.17,22
7 Zhuravlev Vladimir 1993 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.17,26
8 Tardaskin Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.17,37
9 Pilyaev Nikita 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.17,37
10 Derevyakov Dunil 1992 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF00.17,70

11 Semenov Viktor 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.17,76
12 Bredihin Nikolay 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.17,84
13 Rotov Konstantin 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 00.17,84
14 Malcev  Dmitriy 1990 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 00.18,10

15 Dozenro Dmitriy 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 00.18,16
16 Galanov Nikita 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.18,19
17 Astakhov Evgeny 1993 Moskva, Russia 00.18,19
18 Antoine Aouidad 1982 Algeria 00.18,25

19 Breus Vladimir 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.18,29
20 Barkalov Eduard 1991 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi00.18,62
21 Batalov Evgeniy 1993 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 00.19,10

22 Bokarev Boris 1993 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 00.19,33
23 Zakharov Stanislav 1993 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 00.19,62
24 Jittanonta Poonsak 1983  TDA (Thailand) 00.25,18

Event : 50 m SF Women

Event : 50 m SF Men

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Vodneva Irina 1994 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.51,32
2 Melnikova liza 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.52,87
3 Ryzhich Ekaterina 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.56,15
4 Skurlatova Alexandra 1997 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.57,15
5 Dmitrieva Polina 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.57,80
6 Suhorukova Ekaterina 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.58,06
7 Maystrenko Daria 1996 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi02.00,04
8 Kozlova Galina 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 02.00,96
9 Akulova Yulia 1995 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 02.01,09
10 Beloysova Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 02.02,27
11 Sabyanina Anastasiya 1997 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 02.04,90
12 Chihireva Anastasiya 1996 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF02.05,92
13 Kotenko Nataliya 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 02.06,76
14 Smetennikova Anastasia 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi02.10,15
15 Shevtsova Valeria 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 02.11,62
16 Vashchilova Elizaveta 2000 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 02.13,45
17 Loboda Diana 1999 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 02.20,47

Turanskaya Daria 1996 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia DSQ
Lysikova Anastasiy 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia DSQ
Muzenik Tamara 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ
Bakhova Darya 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA DSQ
Maltseva Nadezhda 1996 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, RussiDSQ

Event : 200 m BF Girls

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Bobrov  Evgeniy 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.40,62
2 Konstantinov Ivan 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.44,38
3 Teterin Vitaly 1994 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.45,46
4 Moltusov Alexander 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.46,26
5 Minaev Semen. 1996 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.47,42
6 Ogarkov Alexandr 1994 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.47,57
7 Titov Ilia 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.48,68
8 Andrey Zhdanov 1994 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.49,10
9 Makarov Vladimir 1994 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.49,16
10 Rumyaintsev Yriy 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.49,21
11 Mchedlidze  Vladislav 1995 ALTAY Biisk, Russia 01.49,32
12 Okatiev Evgeniy 1994 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.49,40
13 Demihov Vladislav 1996 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.49,98
14 Yshakov Evgeniy 1995 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia 01.51,72
15 Zinkovich Denis 1995 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.52,72
16 Medvedskiy Andrey 1996 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.52,92
17 Udovin Fedor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.56,24
18 Ilchenko Egor 1994 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.56,64
19 Xarin  Anton 1995 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia 01.57,27

20 Startsev Kirill 1995 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.57,44
Mihnevich Anatoliy 1995 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA DSQ
Hayrulin Andrey 1995 DOSSAF Novosibirsk, Russia DSQ
Prannichuk Alexey 1994 Kuzbass Kemerovo, Russia DSQ

Event : 200 m BF Boys

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor



1 Kabanova Medeya 1988 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.47,93
2 Nikitina Anastasia 1992 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 01.49,32
3 Tregub Ekanerina 1992 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.56,23
4 Smagina Marina 1990 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.58,40
5 Kalita Marina 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru01.59,78
6 Polyakova Darya 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 02.00,53
7 Ivanushkina Ekaterina 1993 “FPS" KRASNOYARSK,   RUSSIA 02.07,16

1 Ivanets Aleksandr 1987 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.36,34
2 Gorlatiyh  Denis 1992 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.39,09
3 Rozhkov Ivan 1986 USC Tomsk , Russia 01.39,43
4 Batigin Roman 1993 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.42,48
5 Genze Erik 1992 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru01.42,95
6 Suchko Dmitri 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru01.44,17
7 Likhacher Dmitriy 1989 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.44,21
8 Klopov Ilya 1991 Saratov Region Social Organization «SF01.44,45
9 Mironov Artem 1992 SKATE TSU Tomsk Russia 01.44,75
10 Kekulidi Dmitriy 1991 DOSAAF Novosibirsk, Russia 01.44,95
11 Avdeev Andrei 1991 TPU _Seversk 01.45,99
12 Kalita Artem 1990 SPARTAK - JUNIOR  Novosibirsk, Ru01.48,55
13 Sorokin Alesandr 1987 SFU Dianema KRASNOYARSK, Russi01.48,65
14 Sumeyko Kirill 1991 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.51,08
15 Ponomarev Aleksey KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.51,46

16 Gamulinskiy Vladialav 1993 KDYSCH Achinsk Russia 01.54,74
Zamaldinov Ivan 1992 Tom-Akva Tomsk, Russia DSQ
Popov Dmitry 1992 USC Tomsk , Russia DSQ

Event : 200 m BF Men

Event : 200 m BF Women

Chief of judges                          Degtyarev Victor
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